6.°102°0L$  :SONIAVS XVL NI TVLOL (58°120°096%)
sueq|lo
S|IIN B/d/P "ou] ‘SIIIN D' M
0} }S818)UI Ul J0SS900NS Se sjuswoaoldul|
o [L0¥29L$ (lewsyew Buidid punoibispun sys) Alddng aH 0dd| ev'e8eL8l'Ls  |(L5°258'22%) 00°L¥2'602'2$ | 61 |Auedwop Buiping suequo | SUS - PINGaY [00Y9S YBIH doIUSA
aueqo
SIIIA B/a/P "oUl ‘S|IIN "D'M
0} }S8J8)ul Ul J0SS900NS SE ¢ 8seydy
d [84°0S¥°G$ (Sleleiew |jemulennd g JUOYBI0)S) "OU| ‘BOLBWY dV MMA Odd| £1°087'2€9'62$  [(82°¢9¥'G6$) L6ev6°L2.'62% | GS |Auedwo) Buiping sueq|o - pIingay |00yoS ybiH 8o1us/
aueq|io
S|l B/q/P "oul ‘SN ‘D' M
‘PayoB)E pPagIIOap SaoUBMO|e 0} }S@J8}Ul Ul 10SS8INS SE | @seyd
d 00°0% 40 AalieA Jo suoiiod pssnun Joj Wns J0BAUOY Ul uononpay| £5'258°Ly. L2 |(6£'226'06L%) 26'71.'8€G'22$ | ¢/ |Auedwo) Buiping sueqio - pIingay [00yoS ybiH 821UBA
"62. 8 8¢/ Swooy ‘0L Bpig ul sqe| 10D &Y} 40 Inopjing uoneaousy DVAH
o [00°0% 8y} oddns 0} oM pa)eloosse @ SINJUID [e0L}0S[S ([B)sul| /8°096°G8'G$ 68°€£9'8% 86'02¢°,£8°G$ 1€ Ul ‘YMmg 4 uop |1 8Seyd |00YydS 3|pp!IN Bloseles
(sureyuno eale daid ¥ yyooq "OU| ‘UOIONIISUOD Il @seud 110S|
d]00221°€$ Aeids aaowoine) seoiaieg yoog Aelds g uonedid 14 :0ddf 00v8e‘ 2L 618 |(00°ZLY ¥SS) 0096.'828'6L$ | 95 YHwsS v siitMm Jsua) [eoluyos | AJunod yuoNj
ONILIIN AYV0d TOOHOS §L0¢Z/6 L /¢ 3HL LV NOILVOIHILVY HO/ANY TVAOHddY JOd4 A3LINISIHd SHIAHO IONVHO SIDIAEIS NOILONYLSNOD 40 AYVNNNS
xx INNOWY
MBS (payoeye 89s) NOILYNV 1dX3 ABROWN IDNVHO 1OVHINOD [#0D HOLOVHLINOD 103rodd
XV1 S3vs a3sIAIY ININNND

SHU3AUO IONVHI S3IIAYIS NOILONHYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase I

CHANGE ORDER NO. 56
BOARD DATE: February 19, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of Automotive Spray Booth and Prep Area Curtains from Fl
Filtration & Spray Booth Services.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $3,127.00 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $54,412.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $54,412.00
TOTAL COST: DELETE: $54,412.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $5,764,121.70 0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $347,797.30

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $22,474.00 0.087%

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher Digitally signed by Mark Smith
o DN: cn=Paul J. Pitcher, o=School Board of . DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County
Sarasota County, ou=Construction Services School Board, ou=Construction Services,
- Paul J. Pitcher & Mark Smith s
SUBMI ED BY . Pitcher@s.rasotacountyschools.net, c=US c=Us
Date: 2013.01.24 15.35:19 0503

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

|!s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\SCTI_Main_ALL\Technical Cente\NCTC Phase 1II\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordersi021913_CO#56unsigned



IA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order. :

PROJECT (Name and addras-v) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 056 OWNER: []
SCTL- Phase L. - DATE: Janu .
B ary 17, 2013 ARCHITECT: []
‘Sarasota, Fiori _-'34233': ' CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Narie and-address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Willis A ‘Smith Construction, Inc., CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012

5001 Lakewood Rench Blvd. N. OTHER: []
Sarasota, Flonda 34240 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRAGT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{(Inchide, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
" Deductive Change Order for Owner paid materials plus sales tax:

Florida Fﬂtrahon & Spray Booth Service, Inc. $51,285.00

Sales Tax y i $ 3,127.00

The ongma! Conu'a.ct : $ 25,865,707.00
The pet ¢hange by, prevmusly authorized Change Orders $ -6,036,911.00
 ‘The Contract Sumj prior to this Change Order was $ 19,828,796.00
The Contract Sum will bz decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 54,412.00
Thi newComract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 19,774,384.00

: 'Ihe Contmct Titne will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The dateof Substanuai ‘Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014.

. NOTE: This ChangeOrder does not msludc changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contrador in- which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY- THE. ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sthenke] Shultz. Architesture . Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT (Firm name) "’ CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washington Blvd. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, Florida 3423,?5 { Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS M —  ADDRESS ADDRESS
oAt T Do oo 16 s : Doty sneaty S o Mark Smith &
BY (Signature) - : BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
B James Robison i Benjamin W. Sasse Mark D. Smith
% Project Architect Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
18 Januony 2013
DATE ' DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Dogument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internaﬂunal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and cdminal penalties, and wilt be pre ted to the i extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 10:41:49 on 01/17/2013 under Order No.6479330446_1 which expires on 12/16/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1850632760)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase Il HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 31
BOARD DATE: February 19,2013

ITEM 1) Description: Install electrcial circuits and asscoiated work to support the buildout of the COT labs
in Building #10, Rooms 728 & 729.

Reason for Change: Electrcial circuit changes need to be made along with ceiling panel installation for
the data nad electric.

Cost of Change: ADD: $8,633.89
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $8,633.89
TOTAL COST: ADD: $8,633.89

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,338,435.98 -20.20%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 3.388%

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher Digitally signed by Mark Smith

o DN: cn=Paul J. Pitcher, o=School Board of Sarasota DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County
a u Itc e r County, ou=Construction Services Dept,, email=Paul. H h School Board, ou=Construction Services,
SUBMITTED BY: o Prtcher@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US ar mi email=mark_smith@sarasotak12flus,
il dnestennirl gion s

Date: 2013.01.24 15:36:56 -05'00"

Paul J. Pitcher, Project ,Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No XXX /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\Sarasota Middle School\Renovation 2011-13\19 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 11021913_CO#31unsigned



-] Document G701™ — 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 031 OWNER [J
Sarasota Middle School HVAC DATE: 1/16/2013 3
R e ARCHITECT:[]
4826 Ashton Road CONTRACTOR: ]
Sarasote, Floruda 34233 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: )
Joo F Swift, Inc CONTRACT DATE: August 02, 2011 OTHER: []
2221 8th Street :

Flocida CONTRACT FOR: General Canstruction
THE CONTRACT i CHANGED AE FOLLOWS:
{nclude, where applscable, any undisputed amount attributable fo previously executed Construcion Change Directives)
Final instiiatson of Classroom of Tomorrow work in Building 10, Rooms 728 and 729 as per COR #32
The original Contract Sum wes $ _ 7,027,10500
The net change by previonsly authorized Change Orders $ -1,189,778.02
The Comtrect Sum prar to this Change Order was $ 5,837.326.98
The Contract Sam wall be incrossed by this Change Ordor in the amount of $ 8,63389
Theo new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 5,845,960.87

The Coatract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order doos not include changes in the Cantract Sum, Contract Time or Guamnteed Maximum Price which have
been authonzed by Construction Chenge Dusoctive until the cost snd time have been agreod upon by both the Owner and
Contractot, in which cees a Change Osder 18 executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Archrtecture, Inc. Jon F. Swify, Inc. Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firms name) CONTRACTOR (Firm nane) OWNER (Firm nams)

2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 ‘7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240

ms Digitally signed by m o snibiadC m

Todd. s, Joe C Aycock S~~~ Mark Smith
Todd M. Sweet emaul_tsu;ee\'@swee Joec C. AM Mark 8mith, Director
Opednam) S\ QTS (Do) Copeincss
09:04:47 -05'00"
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Docurmant @704 ™ ~2001. Copyright © 1678, 1857, 2000 and 2001 by The American hnatiute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AR”
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemationa! Treaties. Unauthori2ed reproduction or distribution of this AlA” Document, or any 1
portion of it, may resultin severe clvil and criminal penatties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the taw. This document was
produced byAlAmwaat 14:36:52 on 01/16/2013 under Order No.51505237686_1 which expires on 08/08/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (2016105268)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVENTY TWO (72)

BOARD DATE:
February 19, 2013

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Reduction in Contract sum for Allowances for Rock Removal ($44,390.00), Owner
Moving ($0.00), Miscellaneous Site Sidewalks ($2,703.00), Brick & CMU Sealer
($78,496.00), HVAC Continuity Testing ($30,000.00), Hand Digging for Chilled Water
Lines ($56,300.00), HVAC Additional Shop Drawings ($15,000.00), Hand Digging for
Electrical Underground ($39,600.00), MDF Utility Continuity Testing ($293,536.93),
Electrical Additional Shop Drawings ($10,000.00), Additional Electrical Devices
($81,150.00), Unforeseen Conditions Allowance ($139,747.16).

The reason for this change is that there are unused portions of these allowances that
will provide a credit to the contract amount.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (790,922.39)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($790,922.39)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($790,922.39)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $8,342,620.04|

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $502,757.20

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ -$1,305,370.23]
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SBSC, ou=CSD, Digitally signed by Mark Smith

Sue BO uffa rd einail=sue_bouffavd@sarasota.ﬂZ.ﬂ,us, M rk mi h ?::\::;ﬂ:":5;‘:;2;;?:2‘:‘:?;’:‘;
SUBMITTED BY: ot 01510, 28 1423 50 ark Smit e A

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L *Projects VHS-02412014 WHS Campus Rebuild 222519 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS Change OrdersPhasa 1'C0 72 Allow Roc



1A bocument G701" - 2001

Cha"Qe Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: oy . S oER O
Venice High School - Rebulld Phase ) DATE: 111712013 SiEd e ARCHITECT O

. Ons Indan AVEIbeienice, RoMa Szl coNTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 21034-27546909\ TRACTOR [J
'TO CONTRACTOR ﬂ\fame and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER

Gilbane Bujlding Company as successor In interes ‘ 0920127 FIELD ]
to W.G. Mills, Inc db/a Mill/Gilbane CONTRACT DATE 11/16/2010 OTHER [

8433, Enterpnse Circte Suite 100
Bradenton FL:34

-CONTRACT FOR: . . venice High School Rebuild Phase |

23 The Contract is changed as oIiows
de, vke; €, appltcable any undisputed amount attributable fo pr ewously e\ecutea' Consfz ucnon Change Dn ectives.)

€ c.oncﬂat:on of all Allowances per the attached Exhibit No. 1.

¢S G h b uaranteed Maxnnum Price) was X S - i

: s T 31,898,600.00 !
_ v1ous1y;authouzed Change Orders A (9,359,825.08) ’
ad 'I‘he {C nm@m@@@ua_ antced Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was . * e s $ L 22538774.92

arameed Maximum Pnce) Wlll be (mc%s&;&decreased) (und}SS&ﬁS&)o( L T L %
o Xs .

: by thls Change Orde n: th : amount of

: ‘ uaranteed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, willtbe  §
.vThe Co' -tract T1me wﬂl be (mcrmg&)&}e Wnchanged) by -~ g '(21’747')83§y5s3. x

The date of' Substantaa] Completion as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is

, NOTE This. Change Order does not inclide changes in the Contr act Sum, Contract Time or Gua; ‘anteed Maximum Price
hat have been authorized by Consiruction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
0wne) and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed 1o supersede the Consty ucilan Change Dir ectzve

g NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

o --v-{Schenkel&Shultz Inc. . e Gilbane Building Company as successor in- _Ihe_SghaaljgaLdTnf_Sarasota,Counigt,, :
* ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTW@;M&M&}G diofa Mills Gilbane . OWNERd{fden name) - i

677 N. Washington Blvd, 8433 Enterprise Circle, Suite 100 Construction Services Department :
" Sarasota, FL 34236 Bradenton, FL 34202 7895 Fruilville Road . |
DRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS L
,/ " Digitally.signed by James H . e & =l i Dlutalbysignes 0 i |
~"'l""""/‘é'f' "'"xfj’”.*" vy :;255331301 28.06:57:53 .o5iog'” o - \/ iy ) Mark Smlth spilebrclrt o :
L BY(Signature) ’ -BY (Szgnarme) -
; Tim Hensey i ‘MakD_Smith
(Typed name) i (T) ped name)
28 Jan 13 28 Jan. 2013
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an orlginal AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AJA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyrtgh!@ 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING; This

. AIA®Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationat Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result In severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted {o reproduce ten (10) coples of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ lega! counsel, copyright@aia.org. 010T1ACDH



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY FIVE (55)

BOARD DATE:
February 19, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the storefront and curtainwall materials supplied by YKK AP
America, Inc. These materials will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School
Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a savings on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $5,450.78 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($95,463.78)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($95,463.78)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($95,463.78)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $9,416,825.33
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $570,296.93
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -0.359%
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SBSC, ou=CSD, Ry MG
S u e BO uff.a rd i;n[]a;l:me_bouffard@sarasota.k1 2flus, Ma rk Sm i‘th ::x‘{‘tgm::i?:::mwmwl
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2013.01.25 08:29:37 -05'00° emalmark smib@sasotaki s, =S

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\VHS-024\2014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225\19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2\CO 55 YKK DPO



‘WAIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

' 'PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: ¢35

x ‘ " OWNER OJ
[ce Hi |« i 1/24/2013 ‘
‘Oen Ted igh School - Rebuild Phase 2 DATE: T ARCHITECT I
ne Indian Avenue, Venice, FL 34285 ' . .
: CONTRACTOR'S PRO._J_ECT NUMBER. 275339000 - CONTRACTOR [J
0 CONTRACTOR OVame and address)  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER _ FELD O
" Gilbane Building Compahy as successor in interest . 0920127 o )
to W.G, Mills, Inc db/a Mill/Gibane ~ CONTRACT DATE: 12162011 ' omHERO

8433 E_nterpnse Clrc!e, Ste 100

CONTRACTFOR: . Venice High School Phase 2 -

3049° YKK AP Amehca, Inc./ TAB Glass & Window.

8 08168000
‘4 (10,083,636.09)

§ o 129,727,943.91

{,-  Thg (Coanuarameed Maximum Price) wn]l be (mcmm)(decreased) (uuc&gmx
v-.by th]s Change Order :m_ﬂxe amount of $

5
I 2963248013
g Haa ) days.

o1 zs Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
en authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
0wne) and Contraciov, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Dir ective.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCH!TECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

o §chen§gel & §h!| tz, Inc. .  Gilbane Bullding Company as successorin ‘The Schooi Board of Sarasota County,
: ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRARIROFiRManme) ~ OWNERqtiizm name)

677 N, Washington Blvd. 8433 Enterane Crrcle Ste 100 Construction Services Depanment
Sarasota, FL 34236 Bradenton, FL 34 7895 Fruttva!!e Road ey ]

- ADDRESS ADDRESS B ADDRESS

. o Digitally signed by JamesH ~_ " - . Sy
el b Robison s T - e = g M k S h
it )"l"""“ T Date: 2013.01.25 07:06:57 - oson & i ~ - L2 o ar mft

; .’T»BY(Sigr;'atw‘e) FE . BY (Srgnanu_e)

Tim Hensey. o -..:-."“'MarkD Smith

(Typed name) . (Typed name)

05 Jan 13 25 Jan. 2013
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Confract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured,

AlA Document G701™ —2001. Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 and-2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized repraduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portlon of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Confract Documents, e-mail
Th& American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@ata.org. 010741ACD44



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - SITE IMPROVEMENTS

CHANGE ORDER NO. NINETEEN (19)

BOARD DATE:
February 19, 2013

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of the site underground piping material to be supplied by HD Supply.
This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the sales tax. A
sales tax savings of $1,624.01 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($27,857.57)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($27,857.57)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($27,857.57)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

Sue Bouffard =« otseoemmtsom 2t e Mark Smith St e,

SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2013.01.24 12:57:42 -05'00" ar mit e

Date: 2013.01 24 14:39:22 -05'00°

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No_X_ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\VHS-024\2014 VHS Campus Rebuild 322519 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Site Improvements\CO 19 HD Supply DPO



s yAIA Document G701" - 2001

’-'"Change Order

»PROJECT' (Name and address) - CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 019
oo ', - Venice High School - Rebuild Site ImprOVen];Aan - 111612013 :
' 271 Bahama Street, Venice Florida 34285

" OWNER [J

ARCHITECT [
CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER ~21 007-2754470%NTRACT0R 0

" “TO CONTRACTOR: (Naine and address) ~ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

Gilbane Building Company as successor In i?)tsrﬁ%tRACT DATE v ‘09201271 FELDD
to W.G. Mills, Inc d/b/a Mills/Gllbane /181 ' 5 e
8433 Enterprise Circle, Suite 100 BHBE0M0 o OTHER LI

‘BradehtOn, FL 34202 . 2 ~ - CONTRACT FOR: Site improvements

The Contlact is changed as follows: ‘
£} (Include wheie.q ppl:cable -any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Constriction Change Directives.)

-To miodify the Contract Arount by sums included in Change Order Request (COR) #19 whlch covers Dlrect Purchase Orders (DPO)
#8004 ET MacKenzlelHD Supply (2nd DPO)

A The ongmai (Contract Sum) (Gu’é IREHI

w 3 RE0Ras - --‘3: I e .
h The net change by pwvmusly authonzed Change Orders P (384,861,00)
. The (Connact Sum) (Guaﬁé‘ﬁmmm@ﬁmrlor to this Change Order was LTS8 Y 7,200,241.00
The (Contract Sum) (Gua AN XKD il be (mcm)o(decreased) (uncmxx ' ’ -
by this Change Order in the amount of Ly A
The new (Contract Sum) {Guargpssssbid cluding this Change Order, willbe  $
i 181 3§3.43

{___'4:‘.The Contract Time will be (mcrg@@@@‘d&;éec%m&@nchanged) by o o S g & vl =91 ) ays.
“. ‘The date of Substantxa] Completlon as of the date of this Change Order, therefore is . S

% NOIE‘; ﬂus Clmnge Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinuan Price
* -that have beei authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

 NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Sohenke!&Shultz e o+ A o Gslbane Building Companyassuccessonn L The School Boandof Sarsota County,

- ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTHATY iRt BF d/bla Mills Gilbane OWNERqtidam name)
677 N. Washington Blvd. 8433 Enterpnse Clrcle Suite 100 Construction Services Department
Sarasota, FL 34236 : Bradenton, FL 34202 7895 Fruitville Road i
ADDRESS ADDRESS D ADDRESS X
Digitallysigned by JamesH . . . i A il o o e e, E—
\-’5*‘/—\”7\" r A N 5:?:321301 241046:13:0500° . : gl N\/ - L’ ®)¢ﬁ Marksmlth Mot .
CBY(Signature) i . L ER BY (Signature) ' BY {Signature) 3
_ JimRobison - Tim Hensey . MarkD. Smith _
. (Typedname) = ~* (Typed name) " (Typed name)
: 24 ‘JAN‘IS' 24 Jan 2013
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AlA®Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Parchasers are oemnitted to reproduce ten {10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail



